SB0481/659331/1

BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 481 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Robey" and substitute "<u>Robey</u>, <u>Currie, and Montgomery</u>"; in line 7, strike "solely"; in line 24, strike "prohibiting" and substitute "<u>authorizing</u>"; in the same line, strike "from establishing" and substitute "<u>to</u> <u>establish</u>"; and in line 12, after "citation;" insert "<u>requiring that the citation contain</u> <u>certain information</u>;".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 4, strike "SOLELY"; and strike beginning with "(V)" in line 29 down through "ALLOWED;" in line 30.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 4, in lines 1, 3, and 5, strike "(VI)", "(VII)", and "(VIII)", respectively, and substitute "(V)", "(VI)", and "(VII)", respectively.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 6, in line 6, strike "NOT".